505822613 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5869443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD J. SAMULSKI	10/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAMBOO THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	870 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	
City:	CHAPEL HILL	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27514	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15340721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-1939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-274-3226 Phone:

Email: ~ipgsny@pfizer.com, Elizabeth.Rohlfs@pfizer.com,

sephora.bernard@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 1: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC45291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. ROHLFS
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. Rohlfs/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=PC45291 PROV2 Assignment#page1.tif source=PC45291 PROV2 Assignment#page2.tif source=PC45291 PROV2 Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard J. Samulski, citizen of United States, resident of 102 Darlin Circle, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 USA; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer Bamboo Therapeutics, Inc. a corporation having its principal place of business at 870 Martin Luther King Blvd., Chapel Hill, NC 27514, my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/411,980, filed October 24, 2016, having PFIZER Docket No. PC45291-PROV2, and entitled MODIFIED FRIEDREICH ATAXIA GENES AND VECTORS FOR GENE THERAPY; my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and I hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Bamboo Therapeutics, Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. PC45291-PROV2 Application Serial No. **62/411,980**

Signed and witnessed this 27 day of OCKNOC 2016, at Chard Will AVC.
Richard J. Samulski
STATE of NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY of Orange
On 21 O O O O De Solo before me, VAN O O O O O Notary Public, personally appeared Richard J. Samulski, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor, evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of North Carolina that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. **AIR OF HOUSEVAN ON THE Carolina My Commission Expires** Signature **Commission Expires** **AIR OF HOUSEVAN ON THE CAROLINA ON THE CARO
Signeture of Notery Public Place Notery Seal Above My Commission Euripean (2 1 2 2 2 2

Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. PC45291-PROV2 Application Serial No. 62/411,980

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignee has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: October 27, 2016

Bamboo Therapeutics, inc.

Raquel M. Alvarez Attorney-in-Fact

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On the <u>Alord October</u> 2016, before me, <u>Sephora Bernard</u>, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Raquel M. Alvarez, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Pfizer ID Badge and Massachusetts Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as Attorney-in-Fact for Bamboo Therapeutics. Inc., a corporation, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEPHORA BERNARD Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 17, 2017

My Commission Expires: 11/7/17

RECORDED: 12/16/2019